
College of Arts Letters
2024‐25 RTP Dates

Task
Doctorate Required 
(Terminal Degree) P4* (2+2) P4 P2 & P3* (2+1)

P5ETP (Assoc) &
 P6 (Assoc) PTR (FULL) P3 & P5

Verification - close candidate 
WPAF Thursday, September 26, 2024 Thursday, September 26, 2024 Thursday, September 26, 2024 Thursday, September 26, 2024 Thursday, October 31, 2024 Thursday, October 31, 2024 Friday, November 8, 2024
Prim/Chair Review 
Simultaneously Access 9/27/24 - 10/14/24 9/27/24 - 10/14/24 9/27/24 - 10/14/24 9/27/24 - 10/14/24 11/1/24 - 12/3/24 11/1/24 - 12/3/24 11/12/24 - 12/10/24

Prim/Chair Letter Monday, October 14, 2024 Monday, October 14, 2024 Monday, October 14, 2024 Monday, October 14, 2024 Tuesday, December 3, 2024 Tuesday, December 3, 2024 Tuesday, December 10, 2024

10 day Rebuttal - Prim / Chair 10/15-25/2024 10/15-25/2024 10/15-25/2024 10/15/24 - 10/25/2024 12/3-13/2024 12/3-13/2024  12/10-20/2024
2nd Committee 
Access/Review 10/26/2024 - 11/15/24 10/26/2024 - 11/15/24 10/26/2024 - 11/15/24 10/26/24 - 12/12/2024 12/17/2024 - 2/7/2025 12/17/2024 - 2/7/2025 1/13/25 - 2/27/2025

2nd Committee Letter Friday, November 15, 2024 Friday, November 15, 2024 Friday, November 15, 2024 Friday, December 13, 2024 Friday, February 7, 2025 Friday, February 7, 2025 Friday, February 28, 2025

10 day Rebuttal - 2nd 11/15/24 - 11/26/24 11/15/24 - 11/26/24 11/15/24 - 11/26/24 12/16-22/24 - 1/13-15/25 2/8-18/25 2/8-18/25 2/28/25-3/10/25
Dean Access/Review 11/27/2024 - 12/9/24 11/27/2024 - 12/9/24 11/27/2024 - 12/9/24 1/16/2025 - 2/17/25 2/19/2025 - 3/21/25 2/19/2025 - 3/21/25 3/14/2025 - 4/17/24

Dean Letter Monday, December 9, 2024 Monday, December 9, 2024 Monday, December 9, 2024 Monday, February 17, 2025 Friday, March 21, 2025 Friday, March 21, 2025 Thursday, April 17, 2025

10 day Rebuttal - Dean 12/9-18/24 12/9-18/24 12/9-18/24 2/18-28/25 3/21/25 - 4/1/25 3/21/25 - 4/1/25 4/18-28/25
Provost Acess Friday, January 17, 2025 Friday, January 17, 2025 Monday, March 3, 2025 copy by 3/1/25 Thursday, April 3, 2025 Thursday, April 3, 2025 copy by 5/1/25
Provost Letter TBD Monday, February 17, 2025 Thursday, April 17, 2025 N/A Monday, May 19, 2025 Monday, May 19, 2025 N/A
CBA Date Monday, June 2, 2025 Monday, June 2, 2025 Monday, June 2, 2025 Monday, February 17, 2025 Monday, June 16, 2025 Monday, June 16, 2025 Monday, June 2, 2025
Final Decision from Provost Provost Provost Dean Provost Provost Dean
Type of Evaluation Recommendation Recommendation Recommendation Recommendation Recommendation Recommendation Recommendation
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P1 & P2* (1+1) PTR (Review Only Range 3 YR New & Renew AY

Friday, November 8, 2024 Friday, February 21, 2025 Monday, March 17, 2025 Thursday, April 3, 2025 Dept Only

1/13/25 - 2/27/2025 2/24/25 - 3/24/25 3/18-28/25 4/4 - 24/25 Dept Only

Friday, February 28, 2025 Monday, March 24, 2025 Friday, March 28, 2025 Thursday, April 24, 2025 Tuesday, May 20, 2025

2/28/25-3/10/25 3/24/25 - 4/4/25 3/28/25 - 4/7/25 4/25/25 - 5/5/25 5/21/25-6/1/25

N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A

3/14/2025 - 4/17/24 4/5/25 - 5/5/25 4/8-15/2025 5/5-20/25 N/A

Thursday, April 17, 2025 Monday, May 5, 2025 Tuesday, April 15, 2025 Tuesday, May 20, 2025 N/A

4/18-28/25 5/6-16/25 4/16-26/25 5/20/25-6/1/25 N/A
N/A N/A copy to OFA by 6/1/25 N/A N/A
N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A

Thursday, May 1, 2025 Monday, June 2, 2025 Tuesday, April 15, 2025 Monday, June 2, 2025 Monday, June 2, 2025
Dean Dean Dean Dean Dept Only

Periodic Eval Periodic Eval Recommendation Periodic Eval Periodic Eval
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